MODEL: R7K4GUS-G16D4
R7K4GUS-G16D4 SPECIFICATIONS ES-7765-A Rev.4   Page 1/6
PC Recorder R7K4G Series
PC RECORDER
(Bus powered USB, 16 points DC input, 2 points dry contact,
2 points photo MOSFET relay output, tension clamp
terminal)
Functions & Features

210 [8.27]
MODEL: R7K4GUS-G16D4-[1]-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R7K4GUS-G16D4-[1]-T
Specify a code from below for [1].
  (e.g. R7K4GUS-G16D4-1-T)
I/O TYPE
G16D4: DC voltage input, 16 points,
dry contact, 2 points,
photo MOSFET relay output, 2 points
(for input range, refer to analog input specification)
[1] ANALOG INPUT RANGE
Select input range among the following combination (1 - 8 ch, 9 - 16 ch)
1: DC input, 16 points (wide span voltage input, 16 points)
2: DC input, 16 points
(1 - 8 ch wide span voltage input, 8 points +
9 - 16 ch middle span voltage input, 8 points)
3: DC input, 16 points
(1 - 8 ch wide span voltage input, 8 points +
9 - 16 ch narrow span voltage input, 8 points)
4: DC input, 16 points (middle span voltage input, 16 points)
5: DC input, 16 points
(1 - 8 ch middle span voltage input, 8 points +
9 - 16 ch narrow span voltage input, 8 points)
6: DC input, 16 points (narrow span voltage input, 16 points)
POWER INPUT
DC Power
T: 5 V DC power input by USB bus powered (high powered device)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Configurator software for PC Recorder (model: PC
Recorder)
Configurator software for PC Recorder is downloadable at
our web site.
For connecting to PC, use commercially available cable.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
 • Power input, communication: USB Type-C connector
(female)
 • I/O: Tension clamp terminal
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Isolation: Analog input tp discrete input or output to USB
connector (power input or communication)
Status indicator LED: PWR, RUN
(Refer to the instruction manual)
Discrete I/O status indicator LED: Green LED turns on with
I/O ON
COMMUNICATION
Standard: Full Speed USB 2.0
Connector: Type-C
Role: device
Transmission speed: 12 Mbps
Cable specification / current value: 4 m max. / ≥ 1.5 A
ANALOG INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input signal: DC current, 16 points
■ Wide span voltage
Input resistance: ≥ 1 MΩ
±10 V DC to ±0.8 V DC
Maximum input range: ±10.5 V DC
■ Middle span voltage
Input resistance: ≥ 100 kΩ
±0.8 V DC to ±80 mV DC
Maximum input range: ±0.84 V DC
■ Narrow span voltage
Input resistance: ≥ 100 kΩ
±80 mV DC to ±10 mV DC
Maximum input range: ±84 mV DC
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: R7K4GUS-G16D4
R7K4GUS-G16D4 SPECIFICATIONS ES-7765-A Rev.4   Page 2/6
DISCRETE INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Discrete input: Dry contact, 2 points
Common: Negative common (connect internally to 0V)